—




Fl1 / Base frame 44x90x1980 2
FI2 / Base frame 44x90x1364 8
W [j / Wall log 40x109x1980 1
W1.2 :@ / Wall log 40x109x1980 1
we E / Wall log 40x117x1610 | 18
w3 E / Wall log 40x117x1372 | 17
W3.1 [j / Wall log 40x109x1372 1




W3.2 ﬂ / Wall log 40x97x1372
W3.3 Wall lo 40x100x1372
Cp / Corner post 44x44x1905
sp / Support 44x44x1800
WE Window element 686x1668
DE I I Door element 686x1905
Wext | —— / Rising detai for. | - 47,6ax586
Wex2 - oot iywooq) | 9x39x1888




Rb Roof board 40x117x1940 12
Rbe e 40x64x1940 | 1
Flb Floor board 28x117x1496 11
Fib2 frasos 28x117x1496 | 1
Fib3 e 28x70x1496 | 1
Bs1 / Bench support 44x44x826 2
Bs2 Bench support 44x44x532 2
Bs3 Bench support 44x44x290 4




B1 Bench 1 900x1362
B2 : ] Bench 2 600x1362
Br Backrest 190x1362
Cs1 I / Cover slat 18x118x1490
Cs2 % Cover slat 18x1181999
Cs3 — / Cover slat 18x118x1452
Cs4 ] / Cover slat 18x100x1490
Csb Cover slat 18x100x1999




o | / Sorrse | tonane
Cs7 ] / Cover slat 18x94x1264
cs8 | [ / Cover slat 18x94x1942
Cs9 — / Cover slat 18x62x1942
Cs10 — / Cover slat 18x72x1942
Cs11 L] / Cover slat 18x45x1862
Cs12 ] / Cover slat 18x45x1358
Tr Terrace 368x1406




Het | / Foater cover board | 16x94x560
He? — / Hetaer(?r%\r/ﬁ)r board 18x94x600
He3 D % Heater cover frame 28x44x200
l / Memigatig et | taromn
] / g | o
J_l / Mef,‘?})’[ g%@"gv;,geef 2000mm
] / Mol e | s
Rubber roof cover 1x8m




Silicon gun

Bitumen sealant 1
Vent cover floor 1
Vent cover 1
(wooden, inside)
Vent cover y
(metal, outside)
% Door handle 1
' Cap for door&window 14
frame screw holes
Hitting block 300mm 2




o 6x160 152
M 5x90 31
M 5x80 18
,f’ﬁ 4,5¢70 274
P 4x60 4
e 4x50 8
P 3,5%45 48
P 3,540 (black) 160
~ 3,5x30 6
s 6x50 (round head) 6
U 4,2x25 (round head) 7
4& 4,8x25 (roofing screw) 20




Connect the base frame details as
shown below. Make sure the
diagonals are equal (X=Y).
Connect the base frame using
5x90mm screws and
5x80mm screws.

Drill the pilot holes
for the screws

X Y
Fl 1 44x90x1980 | 2
Fl 2 44x90x1364 | 2
90mm screws 8

X=

Fl 2 44x90x1362 | 6
80mm screws 18
90mm screws 16

082 | | 449 || 448 || 449




Place the first row of wall logs on the base frame.
Make sure the wall logs are in the same line with
base frame from outside. Use 6x160mm screws

to fix the wall logs to the base frame.

Pre-drill the holes for the screws to prevent wall logs
from splitting. Use 6mm drill bit.

¢ Drill the pilot holes

\3‘3 for the screws

160mm
screws

Inside no) Outside

W1 40x117x1980 | 1
W2 40x117x1610 | 1
W3 40x117x1372 | 1
160mm screws 8

2 Dill the pilot holes
43 for the screws

Place the second row of wall logs on top of the first row.

Use a hitting block and a rubber mallet to set the logs in place.
Attach the second row to the first using 6x160 screws.

Pre-drill the holes for the screws to prevent wall logs from splitting.
Install corner posts in the inner corners. Leave 45mm gap at the
bottom, between corner posts and base frame.
Use 70mm screws to fix corner posts between the
wall logs. Pre-drill holes for the screws.

e

Wi 40x117x1980 | 1 =F
W2 40x117x1610 | 1 l'
W3 40x117x1372 | 1 70mm
Cp 44x44x1905 | 2 screws
70mm screws 12
160mm screws 8




Level the corner posts by using
temporary supports as shown below.
Make sure the distance between

the posts from top is 1284mm.

Use 70mm screws.

Drill the pilot holes

) for the screws.

Sp

44x44x1800

70mm screws

160mm
screws

/ 9(94

S

A\ W2

70mm
screws

70mm [
screws

S

W1

40x117x1980

W2

40x117x1610

W3

40x117x1372

70mm screws

160mm screws




Fix the detail Wex1 to the window element
using 40mm screws.

Window 686x1888 | 1
Wex1 17x68x686 | 1
40mm screws 6

Fix the detail Wex2 to the window element, using 30mm screws.

Wex2

Inside ||| Outside

Wex2 9x39x1900 | 1
30mm screws 6




When the five rows wall logs are fixed, install the
<> window and the door elements. The door element
must be in the same line with W2 from outside.
Window element,s Wex2 must sit in the milled groove W1.
Use 70mm screws.

Window element

Door element

70mm
screws

Connect the Door and Window
from inside using 6x50mm
round-head screws. The holes
are already pre-drilled.

Window 686x1888
Door 686x1915
70mm screws
50mm screws round head




70mm
screw

160mm
screws

/)

Continue with the install of wall logs
till top using 160 mm screws to

fix the boards to each other and

70 mm screws to fix all logs to

corner posts.

Pre-drill holes for the screws
to prevent wall logs from spilitting.

W3

[e;
‘L/

¥ 70mm
3 screws

“@\? Drill the pilot holes
-'-‘2133 for the screws

i
a
S S S S ———5—R

\

v’ /,,
)

P 7/
AY LY LY LY LY Y LY Y LY LY LY LY 5 LY AR AV . el

W1 40x117x1980| 13
W2 40x117x1610| 13
W3 40x117x1372| 12
Wa3.1 40x109x1372| 1
70mm screws 130
160mm screws 104
160mm
screws
70mm
screws




50mm

SCrews

Use 50mm screws to connect detail W3.2
to the door and window element. From
outside use 70mm screws.

¢ Drill the pilot holes
3 for the screws

Fix the last row of the wall logs
using 160mm screws. Detail W3d
connect with 90mm screws.

w1.1

A Y A A A A U A i

NN

160mm
screws

Wa3.2 40x97x1372 1
50mm screws 4
70mm screws 2

4e¢” Drill the pilot holes
@ for the screws

W1.2

)

\

w3.3
W1.1 40x109x1980
W1.2 40x109x1980
W3.3 40x100x1372

90mm screws

160mm screws

(e JE N EXNEXY AN




Use 70mm screws to connect roof boards.

70mm
screws

%

R

% Drill the pilot holes
¢z for the screws

Install the floor boards starting from the door,s side.
Leave 3mm gap between the floor boards and walls
at all sides. Use 45mm screws to fix the floor boards.

Pre-drill holes for the screws.

Flb

Rb 40x117x1940 | 12
Rbc 40x62x1940 1
70mm screws 50
45mm
screws
N

’@sfr; Drill the pilot holes

X

4 for the screws




50mm
screws

Flb 28x117x1496 | 11
Flb2 28x117x1496| 1

Flb3 28x70x1496 | 1
45mm screws 48
50mm screws 4

Measure the distance and fix the upper and lower
bench supports to the walls. Use 70mm screws.

378 | 420

AN

Bench support 1 | 44x44x826 | 2
Bench support 2 | 44x44x533 | 2
Bench support 3 | 44x44x290 | 4

70mm screws 22




. 500

Cut the ventilation hole in the back wall
with a diameter of 100mm using a hole saw
W << ™ or a jigsaw.

O

Lift and place the benches on top of the
supports.Leave 5 mm gap between the
benches and the walls. Fix all the benches to
the supports through the bench's bottom
frame, using 70 screws.

Do not fully tighten the screws.
Assemble backrest to the comfortable
height, about 250mm from bench.

Use 90mm screws.

,
% % % Ay % AN LY LY Y % kY % kY LY LY LY Y

NN

900x1362 | 1

Bench 2 600x1362 | 1
Backrest 190x1362 | 1
70mm screws 14
90mm screws 3




Place the terrace before this assembly.
Start the cover slats assembly with details
Cs2 & Cs5. Cs2 must be flush with bottom
of the floor supports. Cs5 must be flush with
the upper edges of the side walls. Fasten
with 40mm black screws. In next step fix cover slats
Cs1 & Cs4.

X

Cs4

Terrace 368x1408

Cs1 18x118x1490

Cs2 18x118x1999

Cs4 18x100x1490

Csb 18x100x1999

N
(@]

40mm screws (black)

AN

Continue cover slats assembly
in back side. Cs6 corner cutout
must be flush with roof boards.
When it,s higher, use the saw
and cut it in right dimension.

-~ Drill the pilot holes
¢ for the screws

Cs6

3
_

Cs3 18x118x1452 | 1

Cs3 ) Csb 18x94x2043 | 2
Cs7 18x94x1264 | 1
Cs6 40mm screws (black) 34




AN

Cs8 18x94x1942
Cs10 18x70x1942 | 1
40mm screws (black) 15

Cs8 18x94x1942 | 2
Cs9 18x62x1942 | 1
40mm screws (black) 15

@fﬁ Drill the pilot holes

4 for the screws

\

Cs8




Cs12

[

¢’ Drill the pilot holes
#ia, for the screws

LU

/ L
—— Cs11 18x45x1862 | 1

Cs12 18x45x1359 | 1

Cs11 40mm screws (black) 10

Attach the back wall roofing sheet

to the roof boards using 4,2x25mm

SCrews.

4,2x25mm screws

(round head)

Metal roofing sheet
(Back wall)

Metal roofing sheet | 1370mm 1
4,2x25mm screws | (round head) | 6




Take the roof material and cut 3 sheets about 1600mm.
Start the assembly from backside of sauna. Put the first
sheet of roof covering on the roof and carefully fold from
side walls to up. Cut the excess rubber from top of the
walls. In the same way attach second sheet of roof

covering. overlap about 200mm

fold from corners

Cutting the last sheet of roof covering

1372

-
| L

/0

500




Put the last sheet of roof covering on the roof,

carefully fold from side wall corners and from
front beam corner. Cut the excess rubber.

in the corners

use Bitumen Sealant

cut the excess rubber

Metal roofing
sheet 1

Metal roofing
sheet 3

Metal roofing
sheet 2

Metal roofing sheet 1 | 70x2030 1

Metal roofing sheet 2 | 70x2030 1

Metal roofing sheet 3 | 70x1500 1
4,2x25 mm screws 26

4,2x25

@)ofing screw



He1 18x94x550 4
He?2 18x94x600 2
He3 28x44x200 4
40mm screws black 24

Connect the heater cover
to the wall with 60mm screws.
Perform this step only after

heater is installed.

O

Heater cover

60mm screws




	Sheet24
	Drawing View215

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View82
	Drawing View83
	Drawing View84
	Drawing View85
	Drawing View86
	Drawing View87
	Drawing View88
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92
	Drawing View93
	Drawing View94
	Drawing View95
	Drawing View96
	Drawing View97

	Sheet17
	Drawing View98
	Drawing View99
	Drawing View100
	Drawing View101
	Drawing View102
	Drawing View103
	Drawing View104
	Drawing View105
	Drawing View106
	Drawing View107
	Drawing View108
	Drawing View109
	Drawing View110
	Drawing View111

	Sheet18
	Drawing View112
	Drawing View113
	Drawing View114
	Drawing View115
	Drawing View116
	Drawing View117
	Drawing View118
	Drawing View119
	Drawing View120
	Drawing View121
	Drawing View122
	Drawing View123
	Drawing View124
	Drawing View126
	Drawing View127
	Drawing View128

	Sheet19
	Drawing View129
	Drawing View130
	Drawing View131
	Drawing View132
	Drawing View133
	Drawing View134
	Drawing View135
	Drawing View136
	Drawing View137
	Drawing View138
	Drawing View139
	Drawing View140
	Drawing View141

	Sheet20
	Drawing View142
	Drawing View143
	Drawing View144
	Drawing View146
	Drawing View147
	Drawing View148
	Drawing View149
	Drawing View150
	Drawing View151
	Drawing View152
	Drawing View153
	Drawing View154
	Drawing View155
	Drawing View156
	Drawing View157

	Sheet21
	Drawing View158
	Drawing View159
	Drawing View163
	Drawing View164
	Drawing View167
	Drawing View169
	Drawing View171
	Drawing View173
	Drawing View205
	Drawing View207
	Drawing View208
	Drawing View209
	Drawing View210
	Drawing View211

	Sheet22
	Drawing View175
	Drawing View177
	Drawing View199
	Drawing View216
	Drawing View217

	Sheet23
	Drawing View181
	Drawing View182
	Drawing View183
	Drawing View184
	Drawing View185
	Drawing View186
	Drawing View187
	Drawing View188
	Drawing View189
	Drawing View191
	Drawing View194
	Drawing View197

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet2
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View17

	Sheet3
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View21

	Sheet4
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View26
	Drawing View28

	Sheet5
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View179

	Sheet6
	Drawing View34
	Drawing View36

	Sheet7
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View40

	Sheet8
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View73

	Sheet9
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50

	Sheet10
	Drawing View52
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View218

	Sheet11
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View59

	Sheet12
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View63

	Sheet13
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View66
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet14
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76

	Sheet15
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View80
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet16
	Drawing View204
	Drawing View214


